Form PTG-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 5651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2008) 08 - 10 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of
	)山田田子
To the Director of the U.S. Patient 103435	957 shed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
John Peter Lafferty	Name: Dragon Drug Gun, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes !  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4753 Highland Place Circle
Execution Date(s) JUNE 29, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lakeland
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33813
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) sitached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application
A. Petent Application No.(s)	
11/764221 11/810930	NAN SE OF
	TINANCE
Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  FINANCE OF PUBLIC  attached? Yes No.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: two (2)
Name:Christopher J. Van Dam	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 (5)
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2055 Colling Ave - Ste #1704	<b>☑</b> Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting ti
City: Mami Beach	8. Payment Information
State: FL Zip:33140	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 305-494-0396	─! Expiration Date 平
Fex Number: 866-233-2963	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address: chris@vandaminv.com	
9. Signature: Chetter Laft	15 no 6/29/07
Signature: John Peter Lafferty	Date & &

**PATENT** 

	Sample Form (former PTO/98/16) (08-03)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
wherese, IWe, JOHN PETER LAFFERTY of INDIVIOUALLY hereefter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DRUG INSECTION APPARATUS  for which an application for a United States Petent was filed on 17 - JUN - 2007  Application Number 11 764221  for which an application for a United States Petent was executer on and whereas, NANCY DONATEULI of DRAGON DRUG GUN INC. here referred to "essignee" whose mailing address is 4753 HIGHLAND PLACE CTRILANGLAND, CL. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$ 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
to said sesignes, of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Petents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office to leave said United States Patent to said assignes, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sais use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this 29th day of JUNE	20_ <u></u>		
MIAMI-DADE, FLERIOR	•		
State of <u>FLog. DA</u> SS: County of <u>M.AMI- DNDE</u>	(Signature)		
Before me personally appeared said JOHN PETER LA	FFERTY		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his the strain deep to day of JUNE 24.  See!  Note: Signatures of all the or engineers of record of the entire interesting the strain of the strain	c Hinton		
Note: Signature of all the or eneignees of record of the entire interestive in required. See below.	ve(s) are required. Submit multiple forms I more		

PATENT REEL: 019787 FRAME: 0114

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		
Whereas, INNe, JOHN PETER LAFFERTY of INDIVIS	DUALLY ) hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
DRUG INJECTION APPARATUS		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	-DEC-2006	
Application Number 11 610 930		
for which an application for a United States Petent was executer on	, and	
WHOMES DELLY DOWNTELLY OF DRAGON DRUG GOA	U_/NC. here referred ⇒2012	
to "sesignee" whose mailing address is 4753 HIGHLAND PLACE CO	RCLE, LAKELAND, FL 3	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the series,	- And the second sequence of the second seco	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States Patent tents which may be granted therefore U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to id interest in and to the same, for his is, to the full end of the term for which seen held by me had this assignment	
MIAMIDADE FLORIDA		
State of FLORIDA  S8:  County of MIAMI-DADE  Before me personally appeared said	(Signature) (Signa	
Seal #00400065		
Note: Signatures of all the or assigness of record of the entire interest, of their gasester to their one signature is required. See below.	(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more	

**RECORDED: 08/09/2007** 

PATENT

REEL: 019787 FRAME: 0115